
Ajanta Soya Limited 
CIN: L15494RJ1992PLC016617 

Regd. Office & works: SP 916, Phase-III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi —- 301 019, Rajasthan. 
Phone: 911-6176727, 911-6128880 

Corp Office:- 12" Floor, Bigjo’s Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, 

Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi - 110 034, 

Website:-www.ajantasoya.com, E-mail:-cs@ajantasoya.com 

Phone:-91-11-42515151, Fax: 91-11-42515100 

14* February, 2022 

Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street 
Mumbai 400 001 

Scrip Code: 519216 

Sub: Corrigendum to the disclosure under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 dated 14 February, 2022 w.-r.t filing 

of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 

315t December 2021 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This has reference to the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months 
ended 31% December 2021 of the Company as approved by the Board of Directors and uploaded to 

the website on 14" February, 2022. 

While uploading the above results on the exchange portal there were typographical error in the EPS 

for the quarter ended 31%t December 2021. 

The said inadvertent errors are hereby rectified and we now resubmit the correct Financial Results for 

the Quarter and Nine Months ended 315t December 2021 (as approved by the Board of Directors) 
which may kindly be taken on record and be uploaded on the Exchange website to disseminate the 
correct information to investors. We regret the inconvenience caused. 

Thanking you 

Yours Sincerely 

For Ajanta Soya Limited 

Kapil 

Company Secretary



601, Roots Tower, Pawan Shubham & Co. 7 District Center 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110092 

Pawan@pawanshubham.com 
Tel 011-45708755 

Review Report to 

The Board of Directors, 

Ajanta Soya Limited 

New Delhi 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT OF THE INDEPENDENT AUDITORS ON THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 

QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 315* DECEMBER 20721. 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Ajanta Soya Limited (the ‘Company’) 

for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 (the Statement’) attached herewith, being submitted by the 

Company pursuant to the requirements of requlation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulation, 2015 as amended (the “Listing Regulations’). 

2. The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian 

Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting’ (“Ind AS 34°) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 

2013, read with rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and in compliance with Regulation 

33 of the Listing Regulations is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board 

of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, “Review of Inferm 

Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered 

Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to 

whether the Statement is. free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the company 

personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We 

have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an. audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 

accompanying Statement has not been prepared in all material respects in accordance with applicable accounting 

standards ie Ind-AS prescribed u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and 

other recognized accounting practices and policies generally accepted in India, and has not disclosed the information 

required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing PUIG, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that 

it contains any material misstatement. 

For PAWAN SHUBHAM & CO. 
Chartered Accountants t 
[Firm Registration No, 011573C] 

owes 
Pawan Kumar Agarwal 
Partner 
M.No. 092345 

  

UDIN: 220923454CBENY6234 

Place: Delhi 

Date: 14.02.2022



AJANTA SOYA LIMITED 

REGD. OFFICE : SP-916, PH. ltt TRIA IWADI -301019 AST 

CORPORATE OFFICE: 12TH FLOOR, BIGJO'S TOWER, A-8, NETAJI SUBHASH PLACE, WAZIRPUR DISTRICT CENTER, DELHI -110 034 TEL : 

044-42515151, FAX : 011-42515100, E-Mail : cs@ajantasoya.com, Website : www.ajantasoya.com 

CIN NO. : L15494RJ1992PLC016617 

Un-audited Financial Results For the Quarter & Nine months Ended 31st December, 2021 
in Lacs share data 

Particulars 34.12.2021 | 30.09.2021 34.12.2020 | 34.12.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.03.2021 

v 4,160.00 
vi : 
vil j 1 
Vil : 

IX | Profit before tax Vill : 41,160.00 

ax 

ax 

otal Tax 

for 
net of tax 

not to 

tax relating to will not be 
to and 

that to profit and loss 

income to be 

otal cai (2.78) 23.27 4.94 7.76 12.22 

Xiit_ |Total b73.78| 4 769.12 1,574.87 4 
on equity 1,609.66 7,609.66 7,609.66 71,609.66 

of 

xv Earning per and after extraordinary 

mv Balance Sheet   
Notes:- 

- 

4 These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting heig an 14.02 2022 The 

Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above financial results of the Company for tre quarter and Nine Months ended 

31.12.2021 under Regulation 33 of the SEB! (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed 

an unmodified report of the above results. 

2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (ind AS) prescribed under Section 

133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 

3. The global spread of COVID-19 has been a fluid and challenging situation faced by all the industries. The Company has taken into account external and 

internal information for assessing the possible impact of COVID-19 on various elements of its financial results, including recoverability of its assets. The 

Company will continue to closely observe the evolving scenario. 

4 The Company has exercised option for reduced rate of income tax pursuant to section 115BAA of the Income Tax act 1961 for previous year Accordingly 

the deferred tax and current tax liabilities as at 31.03.21 & 30.09.21 were remeasured in preceding quarter resuits ie 36.09.21 and effect thereof was duly 

disclosed in second quarter results. 

5 The Company is mainly engaged in the Manufacturing of edible oils and as such there are no separate Reportable Segment as per Indian Accounting 

Standard” Operating Segment” (Ind AS-108). Thus, no separate disclosure for Segment Reporting is made. 

6 The date of implementation of the Code on Wages 2019 and the Code on Social Security, 2020 is yet to be notified by the Government. The Company will 

assess the impact of these Codes and give effect in the subsequent financial results when the Rules/Schemes thereunder are notified. 

. Previous year / periods figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary 

8 The Results can also be viewed at our website www.ajantasoya.com and on the websile of BSE where the Company's shares are listed ie at 

www.bseindla.com. 

f 

eo a j 

For Ajanta Soya Limited 
é 3 

Place: New Delhi 

Dated: 14.02.2022 

  

Sushil Goyal 
Managing Direcior 
OIN:00125275 

         


